OneVue’s Audit, Risk Management and Compliance Committee oversees how Management monitors

compliance with OneVue’s risk management policies and procedures and reviews the adequacy of the risk

management framework in relation to the risks faced by OneVue.

Market risk

Foreign currency risk

OneVue is not exposed to any significant foreign currency risk.

Price risk

OneVue is exposed to price risk in relation to equity securities. This arises from investments held by OneVue

and are classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss. OneVue is not

exposed to commodity price risk.

Interest rate risk

OneVue is not materially exposed to movements in short-term variable interest rates on cash and cash

equivalents and deposits. OneVue’s interest bearing loan has a fixed interest rate therefore no interest rate

risk. All other financial assets and liabilities are not exposed to variable interest rates.

The Directors believe a 50 basis point movement is a reasonable sensitivity given current market conditions.

A 50 basis point increase or decrease in interest rates would impact the OneVue’s income statement as set

out below:

2020

$'000

2019

$'000

50 basis points increase in interest rate 73 53

50 basis points decrease in interest rate (73) (53)

Net impact on profit (loss) after tax

Profit (loss) after income tax: (28,571) 1,372

50 basis point increase  (28,498) 1,425

50 basis point decrease  (28,644) 1,319

59

14   Financial instruments (continued)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial

loss to OneVue. Credit risk arises from OneVue’s trade receivables, other receivables, receivables from

subsidiaries, deferred consideration receivable and cash at bank and on deposit.

The Group is exposed to credit risk on cash balances with financial institutions. New cash transactions are

limited to financial institutions that meet minimum credit rating criteria.

Trade and other receivables